QSDA United States Department of Agriculture CPALMER
‘ Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service INS-0000828762

Inspection Report

Kay Rosaire and Clayton Rosaire Mowrey Customer ID: 3121

P.O. Box 50217 Certificate: 58-C-1030

Sarasota, FL 34232 Site: 001
KAY AND CLAYTON ROSAIRE
MOWREY

Type: RE-LICENSE INSPECTION
Date: 28-NOV-2022

3.81
Environment enhancement to promote psychological well-being.

At the time of inspection, the documented program of environmental enhancement for non-human primates to was
inadequate. It did not address the specific needs of each individual species or special considerations for the singly
housed, common squirrel monkey. An adequate environmental enhancement program is essential in promoting the
psychological well-being of non-human primates. Dealers. Exhibitors, and research facilities must develop, document, and
follow an appropriate plan for environment enhancement adequate to promote the psychological well-being of non-human
primates. To be corrected before the next re-license inspection.

3.130

Watering.

The water receptacle for the adult wolf enclosure housing three adult timber wolves was in need of cleaning. The sides
and bottom surfaces are coated with a green-brown slimy material and mosquito larva could be seen swimming in the
water. Drinking contaminated water can lead to disease and illness or may cause the animals to stop drinking water

leading to dehydration. All water receptacles shall be kept clean and sanitary. Corrected by the end of the inspection.

This is a (1st/2nd) Re-License Inspection for a Class “C” license. The inspection and exit briefing were conducted with the

applicant.
Prepared By: CHARLES PALMER Date:
USDA, APHIS, Animal Care 30-NOV-2022
Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL
OFFICER
Received by Title: Facility Representative Date:
30-NOV-2022

Page 1 of 2



QSDA United States Department of Agriculture CPALMER
‘ Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service INS-0000828762

Inspection Report

All items must be in compliance within 2 more inspection(s) or by January 27, 2023, or the applicant will forfeit the license

fee and must wait 6 months to reapply. Please contact your inspector to schedule your next Re-License Inspection.

Regulated activity can continue under your existing USDA license until it expires.

Prepared By: CHARLES PALMER Date:
USDA, APHIS, Animal Care 30-NOV-2022
Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL
OFFICER
Received by Title: Facility Representative Date:

30-NOV-2022
Page 2 of 2



USDA
o a

United States Department of Agriculture
Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 3121

Species Inspected

Cust No Cert No Site  Site Name Inspection
3121 58-C-1030 001 KAY AND CLAYTON ROSAIRE MOWREY 28-NOV-2022
Count Scientific Name Common Name

000003
000001
000030
000006
000002
000001
000001
000003
000001
000003
000005
000003
000006
000001
000006
000005
000003
000001
000001
000001
000001
000001
000006
000033
000001
000002
000002
000004
000003
000004
000001
000001
000004
000003
000001
000001

000151

Cebus capucinus
Chlorocebus pygerythrus
Panthera tigris
Potamochoerus porcus
Panthera pardus

Ursus arctos syriacus
Genetta genetta
Panthera leo X P. tigris
Panthera onca
Camelus dromedarius
Nasua nasua

Vulpes vulpes
Panthera leo

Potos flavus

Canis lupus

Leptailurus serval
Lemur catta

Macaca mulatta
Varecia rubra

Lama glama

Ursus arctos horribilis
Caracal caracal
Sapajus appella

Capra hircus

Equus quagga

Varecia variegata
Notamacropus rufogriseus
Macaca fascicularis
Callithrix jacchus

Ursus thibetanus
Saimiri sciureus
Hydrochaeris hydrochaeris
Ursus arctos

Ateles geoffroyi

Bison bison
Notamacropus agilis

Total

WHITE-HEADED / WHITE-THROATED CAPUCHIN
VERVET

TIGER

RED RIVER HOG

LEOPARD

SYRIAN BROWN BEAR

SMALL SPOTTED GENET

LION X TIGER HYBRID / LIGER / TIGON

JAGUAR

DROMEDARY CAMEL

SOUTH AMERICAN COATI

RED FOX (INCLUDES SILVER FOX & CROSS FOX)
LION

KINKAJOU

GRAY WOLF / GREY WOLF / TIMBER WOLF
SERVAL

RING-TAILED LEMUR

RHESUS MACAQUE

RED RUFFED LEMUR

LLAMA

GRIZZLY BEAR

CARACAL

BROWN CAPUCHIN / TUFTED CAPUCHIN
DOMESTIC GOAT

BURCHELL'S / GRANT’'S / CHAPMAN'’S / PLAINS ZEBRA
BLACK-AND-WHITE RUFFED LEMUR
BENNETT'S WALLABY / RED-NECKED WALLABY
CRAB-EATING MACAQUE / CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY
COMMON MARMOSET

ASIATIC BLACK BEAR

COMMON SQUIRREL MONKEY

CAPYBARA

BROWN BEAR

BLACK-HANDED SPIDER MONKEY

AMERICAN BISON

AGILE WALLABY

Page 1 of 2

Inspection Date: 28-Nov-2022



USDA
o a

Cust No

United States Department of Agriculture
Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Species Inspected

Cert No Site  Site Name

Customer: 3121
Inspection Date: 28-Nov-2022

Inspection

3121

58-C-1030 001 KAY AND CLAYTON ROSAIRE MOWREY

Page 2 of 2

28-NOV-2022



	S1
	SpringCM Merge
	Holder.docx


