

United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

CPALMER INS-0000828762

Inspection Report

Kay Rosaire and Clayton Rosaire Mowrey

P.O. Box 50217 Sarasota, FL 34232 Customer ID: 3121

Certificate: 58-C-1030

Site: 001

KAY AND CLAYTON ROSAIRE

MOWREY

Type: RE-LICENSE INSPECTION

Date: 28-NOV-2022

3.81

Environment enhancement to promote psychological well-being.

At the time of inspection, the documented program of environmental enhancement for non-human primates to was inadequate. It did not address the specific needs of each individual species or special considerations for the singly housed, common squirrel monkey. An adequate environmental enhancement program is essential in promoting the psychological well-being of non-human primates. Dealers. Exhibitors, and research facilities must develop, document, and follow an appropriate plan for environment enhancement adequate to promote the psychological well-being of non-human primates. To be corrected before the next re-license inspection.

3.130

Watering.

The water receptacle for the adult wolf enclosure housing three adult timber wolves was in need of cleaning. The sides and bottom surfaces are coated with a green-brown slimy material and mosquito larva could be seen swimming in the water. Drinking contaminated water can lead to disease and illness or may cause the animals to stop drinking water leading to dehydration. All water receptacles shall be kept clean and sanitary. Corrected by the end of the inspection.

This is a (1st/2nd) Re-License Inspection for a Class "C" license. The inspection and exit briefing were conducted with the applicant.

USDA, APHIS, Animal Care

Prepared By: CHARLES PALMER Date:

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

OFFICER

Received by Title: Facility Representative Date:

30-NOV-2022

30-NOV-2022



United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

CPALMER **INS-0000828762**

Inspection Report

All items must be in compliance within 2 more inspection(s) or by January 27, 2023, or the applicant will forfeit the license
fee and must wait 6 months to reapply. Please contact your inspector to schedule your next Re-License Inspection.

Regulated activity can continue under your existing USDA license until it expires.

Prepared By: CHARLES PALMER Date:

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

OFFICER

Received by Title: Facility Representative Date:

30-NOV-2022

30-NOV-2022

USDA, APHIS, Animal Care



000151

Total

United States Department of Agriculture Customer: 3121 Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Inspection Date: 28-Nov-2022

Species Inspected

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
3121	58-C-1030	001	KAY AND CLAYTON ROSAIRE MOWREY	28-NOV-2022

Count 000003 000001	Scientific Name Cebus capucinus Chlorocebus pygerythrus	Common Name WHITE-HEADED / WHITE-THROATED CAPUCHIN VERVET
000030	Panthera tigris	TIGER
000006	Potamochoerus porcus	RED RIVER HOG
000002	Panthera pardus	LEOPARD
000001	Ursus arctos syriacus	SYRIAN BROWN BEAR
000001	Genetta genetta	SMALL SPOTTED GENET
000003	Panthera leo X P. tigris	LION X TIGER HYBRID / LIGER / TIGON
000001	Panthera onca	JAGUAR
000003	Camelus dromedarius	DROMEDARY CAMEL
000005	Nasua nasua	SOUTH AMERICAN COATI
000003	Vulpes vulpes	RED FOX (INCLUDES SILVER FOX & CROSS FOX)
000006	Panthera leo	LION
000001	Potos flavus	KINKAJOU
000006	Canis lupus	GRAY WOLF / GREY WOLF / TIMBER WOLF
000005	Leptailurus serval	SERVAL
000003	Lemur catta	RING-TAILED LEMUR
000001	Macaca mulatta	RHESUS MACAQUE
000001	Varecia rubra	RED RUFFED LEMUR
000001	Lama glama	LLAMA
000001	Ursus arctos horribilis	GRIZZLY BEAR
000001	Caracal caracal	CARACAL
000006	Sapajus appella	BROWN CAPUCHIN / TUFTED CAPUCHIN
000033	Capra hircus	DOMESTIC GOAT
000001	Equus quagga	BURCHELL'S / GRANT'S / CHAPMAN'S / PLAINS ZEBRA
000002	Varecia variegata	BLACK-AND-WHITE RUFFED LEMUR
000002	Notamacropus rufogriseus	BENNETT'S WALLABY / RED-NECKED WALLABY
000004	Macaca fascicularis	CRAB-EATING MACAQUE / CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY
000003	Callithrix jacchus	COMMON MARMOSET
000004	Ursus thibetanus	ASIATIC BLACK BEAR
000001	Saimiri sciureus	COMMON SQUIRREL MONKEY
000001	Hydrochaeris hydrochaeris	CAPYBARA
000004	Ursus arctos	BROWN BEAR
000003	Ateles geoffroyi	BLACK-HANDED SPIDER MONKEY
000001	Bison bison	AMERICAN BISON
000001	Notamacropus agilis	AGILE WALLABY

Page 1 of 2



United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 3121

Inspection Date: 28-Nov-2022

Species Inspected

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
3121	58-C-1030	001	KAY AND CLAYTON ROSAIRE MOWREY	28-NOV-2022